II. The proposal of the promoters, directors or key management personnel
of the issuer to subscribe to the offer

The proposal of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of

the issuer to subscribe to the offer is as follows:

S.N.   Name of Allottee Category No. of Warrants

1. Dillip Kumar Das Promoter cum Director 150,000

2. Debasish Das Promoter cum Director 20,000

3. Subhasish Das Promoter Group 20,000

4. Kiran Das Promoter Group 20000

5. Lopa Das Promoter Group 20000

6. Geetishree Das Promoter Group 50,000

7. Oricon Industries (P) Ltd. Promoter Group 100,000

8. Industrial Designs &
Services Pvt. Ltd. Promoter Group 150000

9. Dillip Kumar Das (HUF) Promoter Group 70,000

Total 6,00,000

13

Annual Report 2018

III. The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue to promoters is likely to be as follows:

Name of shareholders Pre issue Shareholding

Structure

No. Of Warrants

proposed to be

Allotted

Post Issue Shareholding

(Presuming full conversion

of Warrants)#

No of Shares % No of Shares %

Promoter & Promoter  Group

Promoter & Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals /HUF 1772562 20.35 350000 2122562 22.80

(c) Bodies Corporate 2241804 25.74 250000 2491804 26.76

Sub Total (A)(1) 4014366 46.09 600000 4614366 49.56

(2) Foreign promoters 0 0 0 0 0

Total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2) 4014366 46.09 600000 4614366 49.56

Public Shareholding

B1)Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0 0

B3)Central Govt./Stat Govt/POI 0 0 0 0 0

B2)Non-Institutional Investors

Individuals 3825032 43.91 0 3825032 41.08

Non Resident Indians with Repat 100707 1.16 0 100707 1.08

NRI without Repat 205717 2.36 0 205717 2.21

Bodies Corporate 564823 6.48 0 564823 6.07

Total Public Shareholding B=B1+B2+B3 4696279 53.91 0.00 4696279 50.44

 C) Non Promoter - Non Public 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL (A+B+C) 8710645 100.00 600000 9310645 100.00

#Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between.

IV. Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be complete:
In terms of Regulation 74(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, preferential allotment to Proposed Allotteespursuant to the special resolution will be completed within
a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of this special resolution.
Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any application for approval or permission by any regulatory authority, if applicable, the
allotment would be completed within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of such approval or within such further period as may be prescribed or allowed by SEBI, stock
exchange(s) or other concerned authorities.

V. Securities to be issued, particulars of the proposed allottees, the identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the equity
shares proposed to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be
held by them:

Identity of the Proposed Allottees& the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them:

Sl.

No.

Name of the Allottee Category

Pre-

Issue

Holding

1 DillipKumar Das Promoter 1187961 13.64 150,000 1,337,961 14.37 N.A.

2 Debasish Das Promoter 131683 1.51 20,000 151,683 1.63 N.A.

3 Subhasish Das Promoter Group 64659 0.74 20,000 84,659 0.91 N.A.

4 Kiran Das Promoter Group 37390 0.43 20000 57,390 0.62 N.A.

5 Lopa Das Promoter Group 31790 0.36 20000 51,790 0.56 N.A.

6 Geetishree Das Promoter Group 73117 0.84 50,000 123,117 1.32 N.A.

7 Dillip Kumar Das (HUF) Promoter Group 88953 1.02 70,000 158,953 1.71 Mr. Dillip Kumar Das

8 Oricon Industries (P) Ltd. Promoter Group 821614 9.43 100,000 921,614 9.90 Mr. Dillip Kumar Das

9 Industrial Designs and Services Pvt. Ltd. Promoter Group 780842 8.96 150000 930,842 10.00 Mr. Dillip Kumar Das

Present Pre Issue

Shareholding

Proposed
No. Of

Warrants
Allotted

Post Issue
Shareholding

(Presuming  full
conversion of

Warrants)#

Ultimate Beneficial

Owner

% Total

Equity

Capital

Post-

Issue

Holding

% Total

Equity

Capital

#Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between.